SI.
NO.

6

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: E-V BRANCH,
ROOM No. 111 & 116, OLD PATRACHAR VIDYALAYA
BUILDING, TIMARPUR, DELHI-110054.

Email : steelldoe@gmail.com Phone No: 01123973681

No .DE.18.2(82)/1:-V/2022/ 1959-65

ORDER

Dated: 16/12/2022

Sub: Re-Allocation of Relieved Guest Teachers : ASSISTANT TEACHER

NURSERY

The Competent Authority is pleased to Re-allocate the following Guest Teachers to the school
as mentioned against their name, with immediate ceffect :-

TABLE-A

APPLICATION
ID

2014168145

2014011281

2014006778

2013028621

2014012027

2014037442

2013088250

2014076610

2014054454

NAME

KIRAN

PRIYANKA

PREETI

REKIA

SHIKHA

DUTTA

NEELAM

RINKI YADAV

VASUNDIIRA

KIRAN
KUMARI

POST

ASSISTANT

TEACHER
NURSERY

ASSISTANT

TEACHER
NURSERY

ASSISTANT

TEACHER
NURSERY

ASSISTANT

TEACHER
NURSERY

ASSISTANT

TEACHER
NURSERY

ASSISTANT

TEACHER
NURSIERY

ASSISTANT

TEACHER
NURSIERY

ASSISTANT

TEACHER
NURSERY

ASSISTANT

TEACHER
NURSERY

WORKING
DAYS

2070

1979

1924

1917

1864

1860

1760

1734

1718

~

ALLOCATED
SCHOOL ID

1309025

1923066

2128001

1515022

1310168

1106019

1925440

1924033

1002016

ALLOCATED SCHOOL
NAME

DHAKKA-SKV

SAKET, BLOCK J-SBV
(VIR CHANDER SINGII
GARIIWALI)

PAIIARGANJ-SBBV

RAJOURI GARDEN MAIN
SKV

BANKNER-SBV

MANDOLI-SKV

MOLAR BAND, NO. 2
SKV

ANDREWS GANJ- SKV

MAYUR VIHAR, PHASKE I,
PKT.IV-SBV(SHAHEED
CAPT.HANIFUDDIN)




11

12

15

17

18

20

21

20

23

2014028458

2014042068

2013132852

2014021590

2914053386
2013036416
2014036789
2014055613
2013008530

2013168722

2014030966

2014014781

2014043705

2013171561

SONAM
CIHAWLA

BHARTI
GUPTA

MANISHA .

VANI VAID

KANCHAN
VIERMA

ANITA
YADAV

NIKISTA
TANWAR

MADIHURIKA
KANOJIA

ANITA RAI

PRIYANKA
VIERMA

AARTI
GUPTA

PREETI

CHARU
KANDHARI

MONIKA
KAUSIHIK

| ASSISTANT

TIEACHER
NURSERY

ASSISTANT

TIEACHER
NURSERY

ASSISTANT

TICACHIER
NURSERY

ASSISTANT

TEACHER
NURSERY

ASSISTANT

TEACHER
NURSIERY

ASSISTANT

TEACHER
NURSERY

ASSISTANT

TIEACIER
NURSIERY

ASSISTANT

TEACHER
NURSIERY

ASSISTANT

TEACHIER
NURSERY

ASSISTANT

TIEACHER
NURSIERY

ASSISTANT

TEACHER
NURSERY

ASSISTANT

TIEACHER
NURSERY

ASSISTANT

TEACHER
NURSERY

“ASSISTANT

TEACIIER
NURSERY

1717 |

1712

1710

1700

1691

1689

1671

1638

1634

1628

1628

1624

1624

1617

o~

1105003

1516019

1105242

1720121

1003162

1925440

1025447

2128002

1002181

1002010

1002003

1003002

1106004

1106001

"BRAIIMPURI-SBV

BASAI DARAPUR-SKV

SHASTRI PARK, BULAND
MASJID, SI3V

INDIER PURI, SHAHID
CAPTAIN AMIT VIERMA
JOVT. SARVODAYA (CO-
£1D) VIDYALAYA

RADIIEY SHYAM PARK.
SBV

MOLAR BAND, NO. 2
SKV

MADANPUR KITADAR
XN, , PHASIE LI SI3V

JHANDEWALAN, PLOT 6-
SBV (ASHARFEI DIEVI)

MANDAWALI SBV, NO. 3

TRILOKPURI, BLOCK 20-
SBV

KALYANVAS-SBV (RAJ
BIHARI BOSE)

RANI GARDEN-SBV

NAND NAGRI, JANTA
FLATS-SBV ’

'NAND NAGRI, BLOCK B~
SBV (13.P)




24

25

2014023729

2014051099

POOJA
MALIK

PRIYANKA

ASSISTANT
TIEACHER
NURSERY
ASSISTANT
TEACHER
NURSERY

1610

1590

1003265

1105003

OLD SEELAMPUR -SI3V

BRAIIMPURI-SBV

Table-B (Guest teachers who are to be relieved only when guest teachers from Table A
reports to the respective allocated school mentioned as against their name)

SI.NO.

~|

9

APPLICATION
ID

2013002757

2014026333

2013020207

2014039779

2014009626

2014215828

21011023254

2014035266

2014212214

2014173934

NAME

RIEIENA
DOGRA

KAVITA
SHARMA

ANJANA
KAIN

ANJU
YADAV

NEHA
GUPTA

SANDEKP
KUMAR

PAYAL
SHARMA

MEENAKSHI

RAKIHI
GUPTA

MITHLIESH
KUMARI

POST

ASSISTANT
TEACHER
NURSERY

ASSISTANT
TEACHER
NURSIERY

ASSISTANT
TEACIHIER
NURSIERY

ASSISTANT
TEACHIER
NURSERY

ASSISTANT
TEACIHER
NURSERY

ASSISTANT
TEACIHER
NURSIERY

ASSISTANT
TEACHER
NURSIERY

ASSISTANT
TEACHER
NURSERY

ASSISTANT
TEACHER
NURSERY

ASSISTANT
TEACHER
NURSERY

WORKING
DAYS

1589

1586

1585

1572

1562

1546

1542

1538

1521

o>

SCHOOL ID

1925440

1105002

1925002

10031652

2128001

1002010

1002016

1516019

1105003

1923056

SCHOOL NAME

MOLAR IBAND, NO. 2-
SKV

GAUTAM PURI-SBV

NOOR NAGAR- SI3V

RADHEY SHYAM PARK
SV

PALIARGANJ-SBV

TRILOKPURI, BLOCK 20-
SBV

MAYUR VIHAR, PHASE I,
PKT.IV-SBV(SHAHEED
CAPT.IHANIFUDDIN)

BASAI DARAPUR-SKV

BRAHMPURI-SBV

SAKET, BLOCK J-SBV
(VIR CHANDER SINGH
GARHWALI)




e

2014225726 | RITU | ASSISTANT 1505 1002003 | KALYANVAS-SBV (RAJ
TEACHER BINARI BOSE)
NURSIERY
2014011117 | ARTI ASSISTANT 1484 1025447 | MADANPUR KIADAR
KUMARI TEACHER | EXTN. , PHASE-TII- SBV
PAL NURSIERY
2014034964 | RIZINA ASSISTANT 1478 2128002 | JIIANDEWALAN, PLOT 6
KUMARI . TEACIER SBV (ASHARFET DICVI)
NURSERY
2014197257 | VINEETA ASSISTANT 1424 1003002 | RANI GARDEN SBV
GOEL TEACHER

NURSERY

2014108207 | SNEH LATA ASSISTANT 1416 1106004 | NAND NAGRI, JANTA
TEACIHER FLATS SI3V
NURSIERY

2014248174 | AASHIBHA ASSISTANT 1321 1003265 | OLD SEELAMPUR -SBV
SIHARMA TEACHER
NURSERY

The Guest Teachers as mentioned above are hereby directed to report to the

allocated school(s) within 07 working days, from the date of issuance of this order,
failing which it shall be presumed that the Guest Teacher is not willing to join the
dutics and his/her ID shall be BLOCKED, without any reference.

Further, all concerned HoS, Dte. of Education, GNCTD arc directed to ensure that

the reporting Guest Teacher(s) is having the Experience Certificate of his/her working days
and also posscssing requisite qualification according to the prevailing notified RRs for the

post,

before allowing joining of their duties in the School.

This issues with the prior approval of Competent Authority.

C>/
SECTION OFFICER
(E-V) BRANCH

No .DE.18.2(82)/1:-V/2022/ 1959-65 Dated: 16/12/2022

Copy forwarded for information and nccessary action to the following;-

1. PS to Sccretary (Education) ,Dte. of Education, GNCTD.
2. PS to Director (Education) ,Dte. of Education, GNCTD.
3. PA to Joint Dircctor(Admin), Dte. of Education, GNCTD.




4. All HoS concerned, Dte. of Education, GNCTD.

5. All Guest Teachers, Dte. of Education, GNCTD for strict compliance.

6. Programmer (MIS), Computer Cell, Dte. of Education, with the request to
upload this order on the official website of this department.

7. Guard File E-V Branch.

o~

SECTION OFFICER
(E-V) BRANCH
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