GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: E-V BRANCH, ROOM No. 111 & 116, OLD PATRACHAR VIDYALAYA BUILDING, TIMARPUR, DELHI-110054.

Email: gtcelldoe@gmail.com Phone No: 01123973681

No .DE.18.2(82)/E-V/2022/ 1959-65

Dated: 16/12/2022

ORDER

Sub: Re-Allocation of Relieved Guest Teachers: ASSISTANT TEACHER NURSERY

The Competent Authority is pleased to Re-allocate the following Guest Teachers to the school as mentioned against their name, with immediate effect:

TABLE-A

SI. NO.	APPLICATION ID	NAME	POST	WORKING DAYS	ALLOCATED SCHOOL ID	ALLOCATED SCHOOL NAME
1	2014168145	KIRAN	ASSISTANT TEACHER NURSERY	2070	1309025	DHAKKA-SKV
2	2014011281	PRIYANKA	ASSISTANT TEACHER NURSERY	1979	1923056	SAKET, BLOCK J-SBV (VIR CHANDER SINGH GARHWALI)
3	·2014006778	PREETI	ASSISTANT TEACHER NURSERY	1924	2128001	PAHARGANJ-SBV
4	2013028621	REKHA	ASSISTANT TEACHER NURSERY	1917	1515022	RAJOURI GARDEN MAIN- SKV
5	2014012027	SHIKHA DUTTA	ASSISTANT TEACHER NURSERY	1864	1310168	BANKNER-SBV
6	2014037442	NEELAM	ASSISTANT TEACHER NURSERY	1860	1106019	MANDOLI-SKV
7	2013088250	RINKI YADAV	ASSISTANT TEACHER NURSERY	1760	1925440	MOLAR BAND, NO. 2- SKV
8	2014076610	VASUNDHRA	ASSISTANT TEACHER NURSERY	1734	1924033	ANDREWS GANJ- SKV
9	2014054454	KIRAN KUMARI	ASSISTANT TEACHER NURSERY	1718	1002016	MAYUR VIHAR, PHASE I, PKT.IV-SBV(SHAHEED CAPT.HANIFUDDIN)

10	2014028458	SONAM CHAWLA	ASSISTANT TEACHER NURSERY	1717	1105003	BRAHMPURI-SBV
11	2014042068	BHARTI GUPTA	ASSISTANT TEACHER NURSERY	1712	1516019	BASAI DARAPUR-SKV
12	2013132852	MANISHA .	ASSISTANT TEACHER NURSERY	1710	1105242	SHASTRI PARK, BULAND MASJID, SBV
13	2014021590	VANI VAID	ASSISTANT TEACHER NURSERY	1700	1720121	INDER PURI, SHAHID CAPTAIN AMIT VERMA GOVT. SARVODAYA (CO- ED) VIDYALAYA
14	2014053386	KANCHAN VERMA	ASSISTANT TEACHER NURSERY	1691	1003152	RADHEY SHYAM PARK- SBV
15	2013036416	ANITA YADAV	ASSISTANT TEACHER NURSERY	1689	1925440	MOLAR BAND, NO. 2- SKV
16	2014036789	NIKETA TANWAR	ASSISTANT TEACHER NURSERY	1671	1925447	MADANPUR KHADAR EXTN., PHASE-III- SBV
17	2014055618	MADHURIKA KANOJIA	ASSISTANT TEACHER NURSERY	1638	2128002	JHANDEWALAN, PLOT 6- SBV (ASHARFI DEVI)
18	2013008530	ANITA RAI	ASSISTANT TEACHER NURSERY	1634	1002181	MANDAWALI-SBV, NO. 3
19	2013168722	PRIYANKA VERMA	ASSISTANT TEACHER NURSERY	1628	1002010	TRILOKPURI, BLOCK 20- SBV
20	2014030966	AARTI GUPTA	ASSISTANT TEACHER NURSERY	1628	1002003	KALYANVAS-SBV (RAJ BIHARI BOSE)
21	2014014781	PREETI	ASSISTANT TEACHER NURSERY	1624	1003002	RANI GARDEN-SBV
22	2014043705	CHARU KANDHARI	ASSISTANT TEACHER NURSERY	1624	1106004	NAND NAGRI, JANTA FLATS-SBV
23	2013171561	MONIKA KAUSHIK	ASSISTANT TEACHER NURSERY	1617	1106001	NAND NAGRI, BLOCK B- SBV (B.P)

24	2014023729	POOJA MALIK	ASSISTANT TEACHER NURSERY	1610	1003265	OLD SEELAMPUR -SBV
25	2014051099	PRIYANKA	ASSISTANT TEACHER NURSERY	1590	1105003	BRAHMPURI-SBV

Table-B (Guest teachers who are to be relieved only when guest teachers from Table A reports to the respective allocated school mentioned as against their name)

SI.NO.	APPLICATION ID	NAME	POST	WORKING DAYS	SCHOOL ID	SCHOOL NAME
1	2013002757	REENA DOGRA	ASSISTANT TEACHER NURSERY	1589	1925440	MOLAR BAND, NO. 2- SKV
2	2014026333	KAVITA SHARMA	ASSISTANT TEACHER NURSERY	1586	1105002	GAUTAM PURI-SBV
3	2013020207	ANJANA KAIN	ASSISTANT TEACHER NURSERY	1585	1925002	NOOR NAGAR- SBV
4	2014039779	ANJU YADAV	ASSISTANT TEACHER NURSERY	1584	1003152	RADHEY SHYAM PARK- SBV
5	2014009626	NEHA GUPTA	ASSISTANT TEACHER NURSERY	1572	2128001	PAHARGANJ-SBV
6	2014215828	SANDEEP KUMAR	ASSISTANT TEACHER NURSERY	1562	1002010	TRILOKPURI, BLOCK 20- SBV
7	21011023254	PAYAL SHARMA	ASSISTANT TEACHER NURSERY	1546	1002016	MAYUR VIHAR, PHASE I, PKT.IV-SBV(SHAHEED CAPT.HANIFUDDIN)
8	2014035266	MEENAKSHI	ASSISTANT TEACHER NURSERY	1542	1516019	BASAI DARAPUR-SKV
9	2014212214	RAKHI GUPTA	ASSISTANT TEACHER NURSERY	1538	1105003	BRAHMPURI-SBV
10	2014173934	MITHLESH KUMARI	ASSISTANT TEACHER NURSERY	1521	1923056	SAKET, BLOCK J-SBV (VIR CHANDER SINGH GARHWALI)

11	2014225726	RITU	ASSISTANT TEACHER NURSERY	1505	1002003	KALYANVAS-SBV (RAJ BIHARI BOSE)
12	2014011117	ARTI KUMARI PAL	ASSISTANT TEACHER NURSERY	1484	1925447	MADANPUR KHADAR EXTN., PHASE-III- SBV
13	2014034964	REENA KUMARI	ASSISTANT TEACHER NURSERY	1478	2128002	JHANDEWALAN, PLOT 6- SBV (ASHARFI DEVI)
14	2014197257	VINEETA GOEL	ASSISTANT TEACHER NURSERY	1424	1003002	RANI GARDEN-SBV
15	2014108207	SNEH LATA	ASSISTANT TEACHER NURSERY	1416	1106004	NAND NAGRI, JANTA FLATS SBV
16	2014248174	AASHIBHA SHARMA	ASSISTANT TEACHER NURSERY	1321	1003265	OLD SEELAMPUR -SBV

The Guest Teachers as mentioned above are hereby directed to report to the allocated school(s) within **07 working days**, from the date of issuance of this order, failing which it shall be presumed that the Guest Teacher is not willing to join the duties and his/her **ID shall be BLOCKED**, without any reference.

Further, all concerned HoS, Dte. of Education, GNCTD are directed to ensure that the reporting Guest Teacher(s) is having the Experience Certificate of his/her working days and also possessing requisite qualification according to the prevailing notified RRs for the post, before allowing joining of their duties in the School.

This issues with the prior approval of Competent Authority.

SECTION OFFICER (E-V) BRANCH

Dated: 16/12/2022

No .DE.18.2(82)/E-V/2022/ 1959-65

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the following;-

- 1. PS to Secretary (Education), Dte. of Education, GNCTD.
- 2. PS to Director (Education), Dte. of Education, GNCTD.
- 3. PA to Joint Director(Admin), Dte. of Education, GNCTD.

- 4. All HoS concerned, Dtc. of Education, GNCTD.
- 5, All Guest Teachers, Dte. of Education, GNCTD for strict compliance.
- 6. Programmer (MIS), Computer Cell, Dtc. of Education, with the request to upload this order on the official website of this department.
- 7. Guard File E-V Branch.

SECTION OFFICER
(E-V) BRANCH